   
[image: ]
PEMBROKE PINES CITY COMMISSION

Frank C. Ortis
MAYOR
954-450-1020
fortis@ppines.com 

Jay D. Schwartz
VICE MAYOR
DISTRICT 2
954-450-1030
jschwartz@ppines.com

Thomas Good, Jr.
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 1
954-450-1030
tgood@ppines.com 

Angelo Castillo
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 4
954-450-1030
acastillo@ppines.com 

Iris A. Siple
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 3
954-450-1030
isiple@ppines.com

Charles F. Dodge
CITY MANAGER
954-450-1040
cdodge@ppines.com



















































November 5, 2020

Mr. Henry Sniezek, Director
Broward County Planning & Redevelopment Division
1 North University Drive
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Re: Chevron Gas Station 1501 S. Flamingo Road – Non-Vehicular Access Line Amendment

Dear Mr. Sniezek:

The City of Pembroke Pines, on July 27, 2020, received a request from MDM Services, Inc. to amend the Tract C-2 Pembroke Lakes South Plat (PB 119, PG. 1-09).
 
The City Commission, as part of Agenda Item Number _______________ and Resolution 2020-R-47, authorized the Engineering Division of the Public Services Department to write this letter indicating that the City of Pembroke Pines has no objection to the modification to the access opening on Flamingo Road dedicated by the Tract C-2 Pembroke Lakes South Plat (PB 119, Pg. 1-09) as follows:     

The existing 60' wide access opening centered 230' North of Tract C-2 South Plat Line on Flamingo Road will be abandoned.

The new proposed addition of a 36' wide access opening restricted to right turn in only centered 266' North of Tract C-2 Pembroke Lakes South Plat on Flamingo Road.

A copy of the resolution and the approved agenda item are attached for your files.

Please contact the Engineering Division at 954-518-9040 if we can be of further assistance on this subject.

Respectfully
City of Pembroke Pines


Karl M. Kennedy, P.E.
City Engineer
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